SECTION 000035 - BID NOTICE

NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR NORTH BOONE COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT 200

The following bid notice was published by North Boone Community Unit School District 200:

\$ PROJECT DESCRIPTION

The North Boone Community Unit School District 200 Board of Education is accepting bids for selective interior renovations and new construction associated with the construction of a classroom restroom at the North Boone High School.

\$ PROJECT SCHEDULE

The work is to be performed at North Boone High School, 17823 Poplar Grove Road, Poplar Grove, Illinois. Work is scheduled to take place from **June 2024 through August 2024.**

Complete sets of the Bid Documents may be obtained beginning **April 23, 2024** from the District Architect, Cashman Stahler Group, Inc. by emailing a request to Gregory Stahler at gstahler@cashmanstahler.com. Bid Documents will be made available to all Bidders who confirm they meet or exceed the District's bid qualifications.

No Mandatory Pre-Bid meeting is scheduled for this project. All Prospective Bidders are required to visit the project site prior to the submission of a Bid Proposal.

The public bid opening is anticipated at **2:00 P.M.**, **Thursday**, **May 9, 2024**, in the District Administrative Offices located at 6248 North Boone School Road, Poplar Grove, Illinois. Prior to the public bid opening, sealed bids will be received by **2:00 P.M.**, **Thursday**, **May 9, 2024** at the District Administrative Offices.

Each bid submission must include a **Bid Form**, **Bid Security** in the amount of ten percent (10%) of the base bid, and all requested bidder qualification documentation confirming the Contractor meets all District bid qualifications. The successful Bidder will be required to furnish construction performance and payment bonds in the full amount of the contract.

The North Boone Community Unit School District 200 Board of Education is not obligated to accept the lowest or any other bid and reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informalities and irregularities in bidding procedures and to award the contract to the lowest responsible bidder, or to accept any bid that in it's sole opinion best serves the interests of the School District, as determined by the District.

END OF SECTION 000035